SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21895/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2022 in RC No.39/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BROADSON COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2022 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on the Board.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition on 30 September 2022 before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar