SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21895/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2022 in RC No. 39/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BROADSON COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130899/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 130900/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130901/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137738/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21886/2022 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126723/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 126724/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 126725/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 137750/2022

IA No. 126724/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 126723/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 126725/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137750/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi K. Awathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

www.ecourtsindi

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, learned Senior Advocate has relied upon the order dated 09.09.2022 passed by this Court in SLP(C) No.14845 of 2022 in which following order was passed:

- "1. Issue notice.
- 2. Mr Ranjit Kumar, senior counsel appearing with Mr Pankaj Bhagat, counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
- 3. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
- 4. Pending further orders, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment dated 22 June 2022 of the Patna High Court in Request Case No. 37 of 2022
- 5. List the Special Leave Petition after six weeks."

Issue notice, returnable in the second week of November, 2022.

Pending further orders, there shall be a stay of operation of the order presently under challenge.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, learned advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted liberty to file affidavit in reply within two week. Rejoinder if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List alongwith SLP(C) No.14845 of 2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)